by $5,048,088 for the portion now attributed to the non-controlling interest.  The Company has recognized this credit in
”Reserves – Contributed Surplus” included within equity on the January 1, 2017 opening statement of financial position
presented.   OBSA also recognized a comprehensive loss for 2017 of $9,620,600 which includes the foreign currency
translation loss on the intercompany loan owing to SARL due to relative strength of the CFA against the US$ in 2017.
The Company has corrected for this error on a retrospective basis with prior period comparative figures being restated.

Orezone Gold Corporation
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017
(Expressed in United States dollars)

Page | 29

The correction did not result in any changes to the Company’s statement of cash flows in either the current or prior
years presented.

The following tables summarize the effect of the prior period adjustment described above.

Line item on the restated statement of financial position at:

 December 31, 2017 January 1, 2017
 Previously

reported Correction As restated
Previously

reported Correction As restated
Equity $ $ $ $ $ $

Share Capital 161,497,821 - 161,497,821 161,396,693 - 161,396,693
Reserves 14,174,947 5,744,806 19,919,753 11,883,352 5,048,088 16,931,440
Accumulated Deficit (161,605,555) 265,342 (161,340,213) (152,836,947) - (152,836,947)

Equity attributable to
shareholders 14,067,213 6,010,148 20,077,361 20,443,098 5,048,088 25,491,186

Non-controlling interest - (6,010,148) (6,010,148) - (5,048,088) (5,048,088)
Total equity 14,067,213 - 14,067,213 20,443,098 - 20,443,098

Line item on the restated consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss:

 For the year ended December 31, 2017
 Previously

reported Correction As restated
Net loss attributable to: $ $ $

Shareholders (8,768,608) 265,342   (8,503,266)
Non-controlling interest - (265,342) (265,342)

Comprehensive loss attributable to:

Shareholders (7,560,543) 962,060 (6,598,483)
Non-controlling interest - (962,060) (962,060)

Net loss per common share attributable to the
shareholders of the Company, basic and diluted ($0.06) $0.00 ($0.06)

Line item on the restated statement of changes in equity at:

 December 31, 2017 January 1, 2017
 Previously

reported Correction As restated
Previously

reported Correction As restated
Reserves $ $ $ $ $ $

Foreign currency translation 438,060 696,718 1,134,778 (770,005) - (770,005)
Contributed surplus - 5,048,088 5,048,088 - 5,048,088 5,048,088

Accumulated deficit
attributable to shareholders (161,605,555) 265,342 (161,340,213) (152,836,947) - (152,836,947)

Non-controlling interest - (6,010,148) (6,010,148) - (5,048,088) (5,048,088)

	6. MARKETABLE SECURITIES
	7. ROYALTY-BASED OBLIGATION
	8. SHARE CAPITAL
	Exploration and evaluation costs and general and administrative costs for the years ended December 31 were as follows:
	10. INCOME TAXES
	11. SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION
	12. SEGMENTED INFORMATION
	13. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
	15. COMMITMENTS
	16. KEY MANAGEMENT COMPENSATION
	17. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS